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Emma Creek Classic 5k
April 28, 2017

The 2017 Emma Creek Classic 5k was a great success as we celebrated the 28th anniversary of
the race. This year's Emma Creek drew 734 registrations to the 3.1-mile course—despite the rain and
cold!

The registrants ranged from 1 to 88 years old. We had participants from seven states: California,
Florida, Wyoming, lllinois, Missouri, Oklahoma and Kansas. We had participants from 74 Kansas
cities!

Amy Topham from Valley Center was the first to cross the finish
line with a winning time of 20:07. Sheena Koehn of Junction City
took second with a time of 21:40, and Dee Kruse of Wichita clinched
third, posting a time of 21:55.

There were a total of 34 teams entered this year. Team
members make up more than half of the number of registrants.
Thanks to all team participants!

The awards ceremony began with the distribution of door prizes,
then recognition of age-group winners. A handcrafted plate made by
Lynn Lais was awarded to the top three in each age group. The top
winner in the age group also received a gorgeous bouquet of flowers compliments of the north Dillon’s
store in Newton.

The Top Ten winners were recipients of the Lynn Lais creation, as well as a $40 gift certificate
from Academy Sports & Outdoors, compliments of the Emma Creek Steering Committee. Other gift
certificates and prizes were presented compliments of many Hesston, Newton and Wichita retailers.
Our grand prize was a $100 gift certificate from Stone Creek Nursery in Hesston. The major prize was
a beautiful outdoor chiminea fire pit donated by Hesston True Value and Just Ask Rental.

The major sponsors of this year's race were The Citizens State Bank, Cottonwood Pediatrics,
Hesston College, Associates in Women'’s Health, Bethel College, Central National Bank, Emma Creek
5k Steering Committee, Excel Industries, First Bank, Golden Plains Credit Union, Hendrickson
Chiropractic, the Hesston Chamber of Commerce, Hesston Recreation & Community Education,
Hesston Wellness Center, Kranz Family Motors, KSKU-FM 94.7, Newton Medical Center, Partners in
Family Care, Dillon’s floral, Stone Creek Nursery and Hesston True Value.

Other sponsors were Atomic Sports, Dyck Arboretum of the Plains, Everence Financial Advisors,
G51 Garrett Spencer events, Hutchinson Recreation, , Fox Ridge Golf Course, Hesston Dentistry,
Hesston Pharmacy, Fuqua Ruth Typer Insurance, GLC Real Estate, Hesston Women'’s Civic Club,
Kropf Lumber, Moving Toward Health with Lisa Bartel, Nickell Chiropractic Clinic, A Cut Above, Dick’s
Sporting Goods, Dressbarn, Gillispie Meats, Health Benefits/Shaklee Products, Passion for Pets,
Studio 400 and Road ID.

All registrants received a key light and a cloth grocery bag, compliments of the Emma Creek
Steering Committee, along with other items from our sponsors.

Hesston College served as our major buffet sponsor this year. Race finishers snacked on the
picnic table buffet provided by Weaver Grocers, Heartland Credit Union, Lincoln Perk, Hiland Dairy,
The Breadbasket, Casey’s General Store, Newton Donut Shoppe, Sonic and Wendy'’s.

Hesston Recreation & Community Education extends a big thank you to all the women who
participated in this event, to the many volunteers who assisted in so many ways, and to our incredible
sponsors for providing financial support to make this event possible.

Please join us next year for the 29th Emma

Creek Classic 5k on April 28, 2018




One wet
& wild race
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Top 10 overall

TIME* AGE CITY

AMY TOPHAM
SHEENA KOEHN
DEE KRUSE

JULIA BERENDS
ROXANNE REIMER
EMMA HUSKEY
ALYSSA CARTER
KARLEE MARTINEZ
ANDREA SEBITS
DELAINE WRIGHT

20:08
21:42
21:55
22:09
22:41
22:54
22:59
23:01
23:02
23:27

VALLEY CENTER
JUNCTION CITY
WICHITA
WICHITA

OLATHE
PEABODY
WICHITA
HESSTON
WICHITA

AWARD SPONSOR

THE CITIZENS STATE BANK
COTTONWOOD PEDIATRICS
HENDRICKSON CHIROPRACTIC
GOLDEN PLAINS CREDIT UNION
FIRST BANK

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
ASSOCIATES IN WOMEN’S HEALTH
HESSTON WELLNESS CENTER
KRANZ FAMILY MOTORS
HESSTON PHARMACY
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THE WINNER
Amy Topham
with a time of 20:08

3RD PLACE
Dee Kruse
with a time of 21:55
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2ND PLACE
Sheena Koehn
with a time of 21:42
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4TH PLACE
Julia Berends
time of 22:09




5TH PLACE
Roxanne Reimer
time of 22:41

7TH PLACE
Alyssa Carter
with a time of 22:59

6TH PLACE
Emma Huskey
with a time of 22:54

8TH PLACE
Karlee Martinez
with a time of
23:01

9TH PLACE
Andrea Sebits
with a time of
23:02



10TH PLACE
Delaine Wright
with a time of 23:27

Dori Roth, left,
was one of the
race emcees for
2017, joining
Kaedi Baer at
the microphone.
On the right is
Mo Petrocci,
who was hon-
ored as the race
starter. Mo has
been a member
of the Emma
Creek 5k steer-
ing committee
and volunteered
for the race for
may years.

To review and purchase photos, go to rothimages.com
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2017 AGE GROUP AWARDS

10 & YOUNGER
Awards sponsored by: Moving Toward Health, Kranz Family Motors & Excel Industries

1. Lauren Wilson 25:16 10 Halstead

2. Emma Kate Phillips 27:40 10 Hesston

3. Teaygan Miller 27:42 10 Hillsboro
11-17 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Hesston Chiropractic, Hesston Convention & Visitors Bureau
& Partners in Family Care

1. Katie Hazen 23:33 11 Derby

2. Kierra Funk 24:58 12 Hesston

3 Parker Howell 26:17 11 Wichita
18-24 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Cottonwood Pediatrics, The Citizens State Bank
& Golden Plains Credit Union

1. Heather Schiefelbein 27:05 19

2. Payton Shook 32:31 21 McPherson

3. Shelby Nelson 33:18 23 Newton
25-29 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: First Bank, Bethel College
& Hesston Wellness Center

1. Jennifer Kirkhart 25:52 27 Turpin

2. Lindsay Lightner 26:30 29 Newton

3. Kaedi Baer 2727 25 Hesston
30-34 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Dyck Arboretum of the Plains

1. Diana Schutte 25:44 34 Halstead

2. Jessica Powell 26:59 34 Newton

3. Adeline Chansler 29:49 31 Great Bend
35-39 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Hesston Pharmacy, Hesston Wellness Center
& Hesston Convention & Visitors Bureau

1. Tricia Hockwett 24:01 37 Satanta

2. Karen Lehman 25:26 38 Newton

3. Maria Lucia Gomez 27:34 35 Hesston
40-44 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Hesston Dentistry

1. Paulette Arnold 24:49 44 Manhattan

2. Dianna Funk 25:46 42 Hesston

3. Gail Dyck 28:59 44 Hillsboro
45-49 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Associates in Women'’s Health, Hendrickson Chiropractic
& Hesston College
1. Liz Peyser 23:33 46 Wichita
2. Johanna Rosov 25:13 47 Wichita
3. Christina Albers 30:08 48 Salina



2017 AGE GROUP AWARDS

50-54 YEARS
Awards sponsored by: Kropf Lumber
1. Donna Spoonemore 27:06 54 Hillsboro
2. Sherri McNeal 27:57 52 Salina
3. Kay Klassen 30:52 50 Hillsboro
55-59 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Kranz Family Motors, Hesston Women'’s Civic Club
& Everence Financial Services

1. Lynette Guhr 26:07 56 Newton

2. Becki Yoder 26:50 57

3. Louise Kearney 35:08 59 McPherson
60-64 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Hesston Convention & Visitors Bureau, Golden Plains Credit
Union & Everence Financial Services

1. Bev Exposito 29:37 60 Hutchinson

2. Jan Larson 37:37 64 McPherson

3. Elaine Wohler 42:12 61 Tescott
65-69 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Everence Financial Services, Bethel College, Hesston
Community Foundation

1. Trudy Calloway 29:22 69 Wichita

2. Judy Kliewer 30:46 68 North Newton

3. Christine Rans 30:59 65 Hesston
70-74 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Newton Medical Center, Bethel College
& Everence Financial Services

1. Sheryl Drevo 29:10 72 Goddard
2. Valetta Seymour 33:46 70 North Newton
3. Mary Roniger 36:03 70 Burdick
75-79 YEARS
Awards sponsored by: First Bank, Cottonwood Pediatrics, Newton Medical Center
1. Carolyn Langenwalter 44:58 79 Wichita
2. Carol Zanker 49:28 77 Marysville
3. Norma Johnson 52:23 75 North Newton
80-84 YEARS

Awards sponsored by: Partners in Family Care, Excel Industries
& Central National Bank

1. Rita Sadowski 41:09 84 Newton
2. Mary Jane Mann 41:09 83 Topeka
3. Lavera Schrag 54:39 81 North Newton
85 AND OLDER
Awards sponsored by: Atomic Sports
1. Virginia Stutzman 53:55 87 Hesston
2. Mary Herr 1:07:45 88 Hesston

OLDEST FINISHER
Mary Herr 88 Hesston



EMMA CREEK CLASSIC

APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

Div/Tot Nettime Pace
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734
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266
192
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158
605
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329
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628
303
500

54
138
549
224
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133
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694
248
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AMY TOPHAM
SHEENA KOEHN

DEE KRUSE

JULIA BERENDS
ROXANNE REIMER
EMMA HUSKEY
ALYSSA CARTER
ANDREA SEBITS
KARLEE MARTINEZ
DELAINE WRIGHT
KATIE HAZEN

LIZ PEYSER
TRICIA HOCKETT
PAULETTE ARNOLD
KIERRA FUNK
JOHANNA ROSOV
LAUREN WILSON
KAREN LEHMAN
DIANA SCHUTTE
DIANNA FUNK
JENNIFER KIRKHART
LYNETTE GUHR
PARKER HOWELL
LINDSAY LIGHTNER
BECKI YODER
ALLYSSA FUQUA
DOMINIQUE SCHUTTE
JESSICA POWELL
HEATHER SCHIEFELBEIN
DONNA SPOONEMORE
KAEDI BAER

MARIA LUCIA GOMEZ
EMMA KATE PHILLIPS
TEAYGAN MILLER
BRYNLEY FUNK
SHERRI MCNEAL
LORA CLARK
KARINA MARTINEZ
RHIANNE GRILLIOT
GAIL DYCK

JANAE REMPEL
KATIE NACCARATO
SHERYL DREVO
TRUDY CALLOWAY
CARRIE FRIESEN
BEV EXPOSITO
ADELINE CHANSLER
MACY WEBER
KAHLYN DAVIS
SANDIE KUEKER

WICHITA
WICHITA

OLATHE
PEABODY
HESSTON
WICHITA
WICHITA
DERBY
WICHITA
SATANTA
MANHATTAN
HESSTON
WICHITA
HALSTEAD
NEWTON
HALSTEAD
HESSTON
TURPIN
NEWTON
WICHITA
NEWTON

HESSTON
HALSTEAD
NEWTON

HILLSBORO
HESSTON
HESSTON
HESSTON
HILLSBORO
HESSTON
SALINA
NEWTON
WICHITA
HESSTON
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
MCPHERSON
GODDARD
WICHITA
HESSTON
HUTCHINSON
GREAT BEND
WICHITA
BENTLEY
HESSTON
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EMMA CREEK CLASSIC

APRIL 29, 2017

HESSTON, KANSAS

St Div/Tot Nettime Pace

CHRISTINA ALBERS
HAVANA OLANDER
CHRISSY OLANDER
LEANN STEINERT
JILLIAN MOORE
ANDREA UNRUH
JENNIFER DAVIS
ESTHER KOONTZ
BRYLIE HENDRICKS
RHONDA UNRUH
JUDY KLIEWER
ASHLYN KEIM

KAY KLASSEN
CHRISTINE RANS
EMILY BRANSON
BRANDY COKER
STACY MCREYNOLDS
ELYSE GRIFFIN
BERKLEY DRYDEN
AMY BECK

MACY BROWN
PAYTON SHOOK
CASEY JACOB
BROOKLYN BRANDON
JENNEA HEINRICHS
ANGELA BUSENITZ
KYLEE NELSON
MEREDITH LEFEVRE
MELINDA MULLET
SHELBY NELSON
VALETTA SEYMOUR
MICHELE ROESCH-JOHNS
STEF KELLY

LAURA BURCH
LAURIE EDWARDS
SUZANNE SIEMENS
DALAINA SCHUTTE
SHERIE SPENCER
KASEY AROUM
RENEE WALKER
REESE QUINN
LOUISE KEARNEY
AIMEE LEGGETT
TERESA GUNDY
MARY RONIGER
EMILY CELIS
SARAH VAN BERGEIJK
DANA MILLER
JACEY ANDERSON
EMILY WIDENER

SALINA

LITTLE RIVER
LITTLE RIVER

GREAT BEND
MANHATTAN
HESSTON
BENTLEY

NORTH NEWTON

NEWTON
NEWTON

NORTH NEWTON

WICHITA
HILLSBORO
HESSTON
HALSTEAD
HUTCHINSON
GREAT BEND
HESSTON
HESSTON
HALSTEAD
WICHITA
MCPHERSON
HALSTEAD

HESSTON
HULETT
HESSTON
HESSTON
SARASOTA
NEWTON

NORTH NEWTON

WICHITA
MOUNDRIDGE
HUTCHINSON
INMAN
HALSTEAD
HESSTON
MCPHERSON
OLATHE
HESSTON
MCPHERSON
NEWTON
HALSTEAD
BURDICK
HESSTON
HESSTON
SALINA
HESSTON
HESSTON
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30-34 WINNERS

WL L2 N

| 40-44 WINNERS 45-49 WINNERS
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EMMA CREEK CLASSIC
APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

Place Bib Name Age City St Div/Tot Nettime Pace
101 311 ELIZABETH HOSFORD 7 HESSTON KS 22/49 36:48 11:51
102 302 RACHEL GRILLIOT 48 HESSTON KS 9/22 36:50 11:52
103 683 ABIGAIL CLARK 33 ELBING KS 8/28 36:59 11:55
104 211 DALLI ENTZ 19 WALTON KS 5/13 37:00 11:55
105 107 AUBREY OLANDER 11 LITTLE RIVER KS 10/31 37:05 11:57
106 465 BRIANNA STANLEY 12 NEWTON KS 11/31 37:18 12:01
107 254 CAROLYN JANZEN 52 HESSTON KS 7/16 37:19 12:01
108 733 JOANN VOGTS 43 10/23 37:36 12:06
109 237 JAN LARSON 64 MCPHERSON KS 2/13 37:37 12:07
110 352 LULU WILLIAMS 16 NEWTON KS 12/31 37:49 12:11
111 732 BRIALEN VOGTS 4 23/49 37:50 12:11
112 163 KAY KURKOWSKI 68 KEY LARGO FL 4/13 38:00 12:14
113 414 RIANNA SCHWEITZER 9 HESSTON KS 24/49 38:02 12:15
114 351 CECIL WILLIAMS 9 NEWTON KS 25/49 38:04 12:16
115 670 RHONDA BURT 55 BENNINGTON KS 4/23 38:04 12:16
116 708 ELENA UNZICKER 9 NEWTON KS 26/49 38:06 12:16
117 308 BRANDY S. HEARTING 36 NEWTON KS 16/30 38:06 12:16
118 169 ANNE MARIE KOONTZ 10 NORTH NEWTON KS 27/49 38:22 12:21
119 675 OLIVIA REGIER 26 MARION KS 12/27 38:34 12:25
120 674 ASHLEY PAYTON 24 NEWTON KS 6/13 38:47 12:29
121 23 JANICE CRUMMEY 66 TOPEKA KS 5/13 38:55 12:32
122 705 CELINA GREGER 17 NEWTON KS 13/31 38:55 12:32
123 706 ALLYSON KREHBIEL 29 NEWTON KS 13/27 38:56 12:32
124 356 ZAYLAH WRAY 7 HESSTON KS 28/49 39:35 12:45
125 273 BRENNAN ANDERSON 7 HESSTON KS 29/49 39:38 12:46
126 539 JESSICA BOESE 32 HUTCHINSON KS 9/28 39:42 12:47
127 259 LAINIE NEVE 11 HALSTEAD KS 14/31 39:44 12:48
128 267 BRIANNA SOTO 11 SEDGWICK KS 15/31 39:47 12:49
129 355 KELI WRAY 38 HESSTON Ks 17/30 39:47 12:49
130 150 SHERRY BOESE 53 CANTON KS 8/16 40:22 13:00
131 135 LEISA GALE 42 HESSTON KS 11/23 40:38 13:05
132 189 CILLA MOORE 59 MCPHERSON KS 5/23 40:40 13:06
133 453 RITA SADOWSKI 84 NEWTON KS 1/5 41:09 13:15
134 460 MARY JANE MANN 83 TOPEKA KS 2/5 41:09 13:15
135 212 JEAN HENDRICKS 69 MCPHERSON KS 6/13 41:19 13:18
136 505 LINDA OJEDA 59 HUTCHINSON KS 6/23 41:20 13:18
137 510 JANELL SWARTZ 58 HUTCHINSON KS 7/23 41:20 13:19
138 401 MEG WERNER 11 HESSTON KS 16/31 41:20 13:19
139 475 WYLENE LENGEL 58 MCPHERSON KS 8/23 41:20 13:19
140 698 JUSTICE LARGE 11 HESSTON Ks 17/31 41:22 13:19
141 318 KAYCEE MASON 10 HESSTON KS 30/49 41:26 13:20
142 626 AVA MAGILL 10 HESSTON KS 31/49 41:26 13:20
143 632 SHANNON RUSH 41 OSAGE CITY KS 12/23 41:28 13:21
144 56 TAMMY WELLBROCK-TALL 48 SALINA KS 10/22 41:33 13:23
145 452 AMANDA MARCOTTE 23 HALSTEAD KS 7/13 41:56 13:30
146 114 LISA GOERING 55 MCPHERSON KS 9/23 41:56 13:30
147 528 ELIZABETH KUHN 22 NEWTON KS 8/13 42:03 13:32
148 594 TERESA SCHMIDT 73 MOUNDRIDGE KS 4/15 42:06 13:33
149 64 PAM MICHAEL 53 TESCOTT KS 9/16 42:12 13:35
150 31 ELAINE WOHLER 61 TESCOTT KS 3/13 42:12 13:35



EMMA CREEK CLASSIC
APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

Place Bib Name Age City St Div/Tot Nettime Pace
151 638 BEV HUNTER 70 NEWTON KS 5/15 42:22 13:38
152 403 MADISON PARROTT 10 HESSTON KS 32/49 43:08 13:53
153 665 HOLLY RONIGER 18 WICHITA KS 9/13 43:15 13:56
154 404 JENNIFER WILSON 40 HESSTON KS 13/23 43:21 13:57
155 384 JOANNA GOMEZ 11 HESSTON KS 18/31 43:28 14:00
156 720 WENDY WHITCHER 25 WICHITA KS 14/27 43:29 14:00
157 181 AMARIS EDWARDS 13 NEWTON KS 19/31 44:09 14:13
158 182 CHERISH EDWARDS 38 NEWTON KS 18/30 44:10 14:13
159 63 JANET MALCOM 64 WICHITA KS 4/13 44:20 14:17
160 463 MARCIA SCHROEDER 74 WICHITA KS 6/15 44:21 14:17
161 103 GRACE HENDERSON 27 LINDSBORG KS 15/27 44:57 14:28
162 105 IVY LOGAN 31 HESSTON KS 10/28 44:57 14:29
163 104 ALAINA LOGAN 10 HESSTON KS 33/49 44:57 14:29
164 459 CAROLYN LANGENWALTER 79 WICHITA KS 1/3 44:58 14:29
165 681 TINA HAGUE 44 MARION KS 14/23 44:59 14:29
166 502 TRACI HELMER 34 MARION KS 11/28 45:01 14:30
167 479 KATIE EWERT 25 ARKANSAS CIT KS 16/27 45:14 14:34
168 725 ZARA KOEHN 6 34/49 45:32 14:40
169 484 JEAN SELZER 70 HESSTON KS 7/15 45:43 14:43
170 65 BEV NYE 63 MCPHERSON KS 5/13 45:46 14:44
171 48 RENAE PLETT 32 HILLSBORO KS 12/28 45:47 14:44
172 45 JENNY LUNDGREN 35 EMPORIA KS 19/30 45:47 14:44
173 417 DIANA LUTHER 64 WICHITA KS 6/13 45:49 14:45
174 148 SHIRLEY POWER 59 HUTCHINSON KS 10/23 45:54 14:47
175 59 DIEDRE FUNK 28 HILLSBORO KS 17/27 45:56 14:47
176 462 KAYLA RUDY 24 HESSTON KS 10/13 46:15 14:54
177 714 EMILY TAYLOR 22 HUTCHINSON KS 11/13 46:17 14:54
178 378 DIANNE CRAIG 56 MCPHERSON KS 11/23 46:44 15:03
179 377 ALLISON CRAIG 22 MCPHERSON KS 12/13 46:44 15:03
180 99 ANNA BROWN 32 NEWTON KS 13/28 46:49 15:04
181 25 SARAH KERSTETTER 34 VALLEY CENTE KS 14/28 46:50 15:05
182 723 46:51 15:05
183 400 ALLISON WEBER 11 NEWTON KS 20/31 47:00 15:08
184 412 MONICA RICE 34 MCPHERSON KS 15/28 47:13 15:12
185 180 STACEY BRUTON 47 MCPHERSON KS 11/22 47:17 15:14
186 167 JANELL CLARY 59 MCPHERSON KS 12/23 47:17 15:14
187 39 BREANNA KOEHN 20 HESSTON KS 13/13 47:18 15:14
188 540 JORDAN BOLIN 11 HESSTON KS 21/31 47:36 15:19
189 541 LISA BOLIN 32 HESSTON KS 16/28 47:36 15:20
190 395 BROOKE RATZLAFF 13 HESSTON KS 22/31 47:41 15:21
191 550 PAT DROSTE 57 HUTCHINSON KS 13/23 47:43 15:22
192 700 JERILYN MCCANN 56 HUTCHINSON KS 14/23 47:43 15:22
193 393 EMILY PARROTT 12 HESSTON KS 23/31 47:52 15:25
194 81 JULIE ROBERTS 50 MCPHERSON KS 10/16 47:52 15:25
195 397 HALEY SAMS 11 HESSTON KS 24/31 47:52 15:25
196 562 LAURA REIMER 31 HESSTON KS 17/28 47:54 15:25
197 98 KARRIE DICKMAN 43 HUTCHINSON KS 15/23 47:54 15:25
198 631 SARALYN MURRAY 26 HESSTON KS 18/27 47:56 15:26
199 40 KIMBERLY KOEHN 52 HESSTON KS 11/16 48:04 15:29
200 80 SHARON LIKINS 71 MCPHERSON KS 8/15 48:05 15:29



EMMA CREEK CLASSIC
APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

Place Bib Name Age City St Div/Tot Nettime Pace
201 83 EMMA HOLDING 5 WICHITA KS 35/49 48:13 15:32
202 84 MEGAN HOLDING 33 WICHITA KS 18/28 48:14 15:32
203 151 KRISTINA CONRADY 31 CANTON KS 19/28 48:42 15:41
204 88 STACY WATTS 46 SALINA KS 12/22 49:00 15:47
205 729 JENNIFER HOARD 49:01 15:47
206 390 KYLIA LEGGETT 10 NEWTON KS 36/49 49:05 15:48
207 643 JENNIFER YOUNG 45 NEWTON KS 13/22 49:21 15:53
208 637 JENNIFER DUNCAN 35 NEWTON KS 20/30 49:21 15:53
209 77 CAROL ZANKER 77 MARYSVILLE KS 2/3 49:28 15:56
210 385 AUBREY HOSKISSON 11 HESSTON KS 25/31 49:43 16:00
211 402 MACY WOHLGEMUTH 11 HESSTON KS 26/31 49:43 16:00
212 399 MADISON TOZIER 10 HESSTON KS 37/49 49:48 16:02
213 678 CINDY REGIER 58 NEWTON KS 15/23 49:48 16:02
214 366 CHARLOTTE SCHULTZ 59 HOPE KS 16/23 49:49 16:03
215 508 JENNIFER STRAUSZ 42 MOUNDRIDGE KS 16/23 49:53 16:04
216 509 SAMANTHA STRAUSZ 8 MOUNDRIDGE KS 38/49 49:54 16:04
217 507 ADDISON STRAUSZ 5 MOUNDRIDGE KS 39/49 49:56 16:05
218 526 SHARON SMITH 66 HESSTON KS 7/13 49:59 16:06
219 386 CHRISTIE HOSKISSON 46 HESSTON KS 14/22 50:06 16:08
220 380 MAKAYLA ESAU 11 HESSTON KS 27/31 50:09 16:09
221 154 DENISE KREHBIEL 44 HESSTON KS 17/23 50:32 16:16
222 153 ELAINE K KREHBIEL 70 MOUNDRIDGE KS 9/15 50:32 16:16
223 556 MIKAYLA MAURY 11 HESSTON KS 28/31 50:42 16:19
224 51 KIM BORDERS 57 HALSTEAD KS 17/23 51:04 16:27
225 27 SUE STUCKEY 70 HESSTON KS 10/15 51:08 16:28
226 186 ANNA MARIE WIEBE 74 NORTH NEWTON KS 11/15 51:09 16:28
227 226 DENEENE M. ESAU 52 NEWTON KS 12/16 51:09 16:28
228 147 LILLIAN PETERS 74 NORTH NEWTON KS 12/15 51:10 16:28
229 669 CINDY ROLLAND 60 NEWTON KS 7/13 51:18 16:31
230 663 JANET FULMER 49 NEWTON KS 15/22 51:19 16:31
231 624 JENNY KEMPER 38 SALINA KS 21/30 51:29 16:35
232 727 JENNIFER MOORE 46 16/22 51:35 16:36
233 232 HANNEKE VAN BERGEIJK 46 HESSTON KS 17/22 51:43 16:39
234 699 VICKI LARGE 34 HESSTON KS 20/28 51:46 16:40
235 365 LINDSEY RAWLINGS 31 OLATHE KS 21/28 51:47 16:40
236 228 RUTH HARTZLER 68 HESSTON KS 8/13 51:48 16:41
237 360 STEPHANIE CARPENTER 54 MOUNDRIDGE KS 13/16 51:49 16:41
238 61 NORMA JOHNSON 75 NORTH NEWTON KS 3/3 52:23 16:52
239 166 KELLENE WHITAKER 54 SOLOMON KS 14/16 52:23 16:52
240 286 REGAN EILERT 10 HESSTON KS 40/49 52:26 16:53
241 677 MICHELLE WILSON 40 NEWTON KS 18/23 52:34 16:56
242 581 JODI GINGERICH 37 MOUNDRIDGE KS 22/30 52:40 16:58
243 120 JANE POLLETT 64 HESSTON KS 8/13 52:43 16:58
244 305 ADDILYN GUNDEN 7 HESSTON KS 41/49 52:47 17:00
245 106 JENNY MIZE 35 SEDGWICK KS 23/30 52:52 17:01
246 206 HANNAH WILLIAMS 26 KANSAS CITY KS 19/27 53:01 17:04
247 190 ANNA POWELL 10 NEWTON KS 42/49 53:16 17:09
248 113 CECILIA OLIVA 47 HESSTON KS 18/22 53:21 17:11
249 263 ALLISON POULTER 11 HALSTEAD KS 29/31 53:23 17:11

250 255 ISABEL JONES 11 HALSTEAD KS 30/31 53:23 17:11



EMMA CREEK CLASSIC

APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

Place Bib Name Age City
251 667 SHERRY RONIGER 46 WICHITA
252 710 NANCY HOFER 62 NEWTON
253 379 ELISE BRINKERHOFF 26 NEWTON
254 76 VIRGINIA STUTZMAN 87 HESSTON
255 361 NANETTE FORRESTER 66 HILLSBORO
256 407 CAROL GRANT 72 WICHITA
257 363 KAREN HARRIS 70 WICHITA
258 231 LAVERA SCHRAG 81 NORTH NEWTON
259 717 EMILY MILLER 29 HESSTON
260 376 LIBBY ALBERS 41 NEWTON
261 633 LAURIE SCHRAG 59 MOUNDRIDGE
262 202 EVIE UNREIN 35 WICHITA
263 198 AMY BRANSON 33 HALSTEAD
264 200 TERRIE FULLER 64 GOODMAN
265 191 DEE POWELL 62 NEWTON
266 413 RENAE SAMS 41 HESSTON
267 362 PENNY FOSTER 31 MOUNDRIDGE
268 466 MELIA STANLEY 47 NEWTON
269 673 JAIME LAMB 40 NORTH NEWTON
270 468 SARAH VESTAL 71 LINCOLN
271 619 CHRISTINA CARMICHAEL 38 HAVEN
272 422 CRYSTAL MILLER 38 KINGMAN
273 292 VIOLET EPP 10 HESSTON
274 300 MADELYN GISH 7 HESSTON
275 548 LORI COLLINS 48 HUTCHINSON
276 600 TAMI WERNER 43 HESSTON
277 595 KAREN SIEBERT 69 HALSTEAD
278 290 JANELL EPP 54 HESSTON
279 176 DEBBIE TAYLOR 57 ABILENE
280 215 TERRI JOHANNSEN 57 LYONS
281 704 KELLY TRICKEY 33 SALINA
282 456 KATIE HOMEWOOD 32 NEWTON
283 188 DIANNA LANGE 63 LYONS
284 218 STEPHANIE DIXON 26 SEDGWICK
285 101 OLIVIA OLLER 15 NEWTON
286 423 LEYANNE OLLER 35 WICHITA
287 737 SANDI POPE 67
288 331 JESSIKA POPE 9 HESSTON
289 100 BETH OLLER 59 NEWTON
290 485 MELISSA SIEMENS 35 NEWTON
291 689 JACQUIE OSWALD 61 NEWTON
292 521 JACKI EVANS 33 NEWTON
293 408 JULIE HENDRICKS 35 NEWTON
294 209 MARGARET HIEBERT 80 NORTH NEWTON
295 312 EMMA KOCH 7 HESSTON
296 370 ROXANA KOCH 48 HESSTON
297 565 CLARE STALLINGS 69 NEWTON
298 96 NERIAH NOLAN 6 LARNED
299 97 TALARAH NOLAN 26 LARNED
300 220 DELORIS VOTH 81 MOUNDRIDGE

St Div/Tot Nettime
KS 19/22 53:26
KS 9/13 53:32
KS 20/27 53:33
KS 1/2 53:55
KS 9/13 54:10
KS 13/15 54:11
KS 14/15 54:12
KS 3/5 54:39
KS 21/27 54:42
KS 19/23 54:44
KS 18/23 54:57
KS 24/30 55:19
KS 22/28 55:21
MO 10/13 55:21
KS 11/13 55:39
KS 20/23 55:50
KS 23/28 56:01
KS 20/22 56:15
KS 21/23 56:16
KS 15/15 56:25
KS 25/30 56:36
KS 26/30 56:37
KS 43/49 56:42
KS 44/49 56:45
KS 21/22 56:51
KS 22/23 56:54
KS 10/13 56:56
KS 15/16 57:21
KS 19/23 57:42
KS 20/23 57:57
KS 24/28 57:59
KS 25/28 57:59
KS 12/13 57:59
KS 22/27 58:00
KS 31/31 58:29
KS 27/30 58:31

11/13 58:35
KS 45/49 58:36
KS 21/23 58:42
KS 28/30 59:13
KS 13/13 59:15
KS 26/28 59:31
KS 29/30 59:31
KS 4/5 1:00:00
KS 46/49 1:01:24
KS 22/22 1:01:25
KS 12/13 1:01:39
KS 47/49 1:03:19
KS 23/27 1:04:06
KS 5/5 1:04:54




EMMA CREEK CLASSIC
APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

Name Age City St Div/Tot Nettime
ANNA BURSON 33 HAYSVILLE KS 27/28 1:05:01
ARIEL BURSON 26 24/27 1:05:04
LISA BAHRUTH 44 WICHITA KS 23/23 1:05:19
AMANDA THOMPSON 37 HUTCHINSON KS 30/30 1:05:20
KAREN FULK 66 HESSTON KS 13/13 1:06:06
MALLORY BLECHA 29 WAMEGO KS 25/27 1:06:17
ESTHER BLECHA 56 HILLSBORO KS 22/23 1:06:17
LILY FULK 5 ST. GEORGE KS 48/49 1:06:22
KIM FULK 33 ST. GEORGE KS 28/28 1:06:53
ELLEN AWE 55 WICHITA KS 23/23 1:07:43
MARY HERR 88 HESSTON KS 2/2 1:07:45
AMBER VOGTS 28 26/27 1:07:57
SARAI BARRIOS 28 27/27 1:19:38
ANTHEA BURSON 54 PALM SPRINGS CA 16/16 1:19:38
ALEXIS BURSON 7 HAYSVILLE KS 49/49 1:19:51

2017 TEAM AWARDS

Most members - Walkers & Strollers — 6 members

FAMILY TEAM AWARDS

Youngest - Walkers & Strollers - average age of 21 years

Oldest - Foley Finishers - average age of 51

Fastest - Walkers and Strollers
WORKPLACE TEAM AWARDS

Most members - Hesston Elementary - 95 members

Youngest - Agl/Career 1 Source — average age of 29 years

Oldest - Kidron Bethel/Schowalter Villa Steppers - average age of 60 years

Fastest - Newton Medical Center

SPECIAL TEAMS AWARDS
Most members - Partners in Family Care—25 members

Youngest - Flying Angels — average age of 13

Oldest - Lady Hoppers — average age of 44
Fastest - Flying Angels
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EMMA CREEK CLASSIC
APRIL 29, 2017
HESSTON, KANSAS

70-74 WINNERS

80-84 WINNERS 85 & OLDER WINNER

To review and purchase photos go to rothimages.com
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New photo
background
is a big hit!

To review and purchase photos,
go to rothimages.com
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Thanks to Velma
Magill for painting
the awesome
Emma Creek 5k
backdrop!

To review and purchase photos go to rothimages.com
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Facts & figures
about the Emma Creek 5k

2017 race facts:
Participants were from 74 different Kansas cities.

Registrants were from eight states - California, Florida, Wyoming,
lllinois, Missouri, Oklahoma and Kansas

Historical race facts:

Fastest time ever - Lisa Weidenbach of Hutchinson at age 33 with a
time of 17:02 in 1995.

The first year of the race, in 1990, there were 392 participants.

Six weeks before the first Emma Creek 5K on
April 28, 1990, a devastating tornado hit Hesston. It was one of the
worst tornadoes in Kansas history.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION

FROM THE 2017 EMMA CREEK CLASSIC STEERING COMMITTEE:
* KAEDI BAER ¢ LISA BARTEL * ANGIE BROCKMUELLER * JANA CRITTENDEN
* KRISTIE DILLER * ARIANA KAUFFMAN ¢ BRAD KOHLMAN ¢« Mo PETROCCI
* ANDREA UNRUH * CHRISTINE WYRICK

48 4 1

SAVE THE DATE:
The 2018 Emma Creek 5k will be
on Saturday, April 28!
We’ll see you on race day!
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